
St Michael & All Angels, Mount Dinham, Exeter

Choral Services  January 2015 (and dates to Easter Sunday)

Sunday, 4th January  Christmas II 
10.45am Mass (Holy Family) 
Hymns: 23, 21, 44 [T282]
Setting:  Mass in the Phrygian Mode Wood 
Anthem:  A New Year Carol Britten 

6pm Evensong and Benediction 
Responses: Smith Psalm:135 or 87
Office Hymn: 19
Canticles: Evening Service in B flat C V Stanford
Anthem: The Holly and the Ivy Arr. Walford Davies 
O salutaris: 269 Tantum Ergo: 268 

Tuesday, 6th January Epiphany 
7.30pm Sung Mass 
Hymns:  50 [T338], 52, 49
Setting: Mass in E Harold Darke 
Anthem: We Three Kings Hopkins arr. Alex West 

Sunday, 11th  January  Epiphany I 
10.45am Sung Mass (Baptism)
Hymns:  48, 425, 451
Setting: Missa Brevis Wills
Anthem: Sicut cervus desiderat ad fontes Palestrina 

Sunday, 18th January Epiphany II 
10.45am Sung Mass 
Hymns: 393, 55, 200 
Setting: Missa “L'Hora Passa” Viadana 
Anthem: Beati quorum via Stanford 

Sunday, 25th January Conversion of St Paul 
10.45am Sung Mass  
Hymns:  366, 115 [T117], 360
Setting: Mass in F Harold Darke
Anthem:  The Lord is my shepherd Schubert

Sunday, 1st February Candlemas
10.45am Sung Mass 

Sunday, 1st February 6pm Evensong & Benediction
Responses:  Psalm: 118 
Office Hymn: 
Canticles:  
Anthem:  
O salutaris: 269 Tantum Ergo: 268 

Sunday, 8th February Sexagesima 2 before Lent
10.45am Sung Mass 

Sunday, 15th February Quinquagesima 1 before Lent 
10.45am Sung Mass 
 

Wednesday, 18th February Ash Wednesday
7.30pm Mass with Imposition of Ashes 
 

Sunday, 22nd February Lent 1 
10.45am Sung Mass 
Hymns: Litany 

Sunday, 1st March Lent 2  
10.45am Sung Mass 

Sunday, 1st March 6pm Evensong & Benediction
Responses:  Psalm:  
Office Hymn: 
Canticles:  
Anthem:  Miserere  Allegri
O salutaris: 269 Tantum Ergo: 268 

Sunday, 8th March Lent 3  
10.45am Sung Mass 

Sunday, 15th March Lent 4/Laetare 
10.45am Sung Mass (Mothering Sunday) 

Sunday, 22nd March Passion Sunday 
10.45am Sung Mass 

Wednesday, 25th March       Feast of the Annunciation 
7.30pm Sung Mass 

Sunday, 29th March Palm Sunday 
10.30am (N.B.) Sung Mass & Procession

Wednesday, 1st April                Spy Wednesday 
6.00pm Stations of the Cross
Stabat Mater  

Thursday, 2nd April      Maundy Thursday
7.30pm Sung Mass and Foot Washing
9pm onwards Watch at the Garden of Repose

Friday, 3rd April Good Friday
10.30am  Good Friday Liturgy and Veneration of the Cross

Friday, 3rd April Good Friday
8pm Sung Tenebrae

Saturday, 4th April Holy Saturday
8pm Easter Vigil and Renewal of BaptismalVows 

Sunday, 5th April Easter Day
10.45am Festal Mass

Sunday, 5th April 6pm Festal Evensong & Benediction
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